
Lawrence County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: None/ For Commercial construction Contact Dept. 

Housing, Buildings Construction for building permits 
 
State Building Inspector:  James Allen 
E-mail Address:    jallen@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-395-3375 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Randy Jones 
E-mail Address:    randy.jones@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-872-9306 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  James Burt 
E-mail Address:    james.burt@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-330-3513 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Dan Stifle 
E-mail Address:    Daniel.stifle@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-748-9337 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Charles Caldwell 
E-mail Address:    Charles.caldwell@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-305-3409 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Gordon Vanhoose 
E-mail Address:    Gordon.vanhoose@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-687-8600 
 
Office Hours:    Wednesday (8 a.m. – 9 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-638-4389 
 
Office Address:    Lawrence County Health Department 
                           1080 Meadowbrook Lane 
                           Louisa, KY 41230  
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Tanya Horn  
Office Phone Number:   606-638-4389 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Scott Shepherd 
E-mail Address:    scott.shepherd@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-382-0545 
 
 

Updated 8/29/2025/rh 
  

mailto:jallen@ky.gov
tel://502-395-3375/
mailto:randy.jones@ky.gov
tel://606-872-9306/
mailto:james.burt@ky.gov
tel://502-330-3513/
mailto:Daniel.stifle@ky.gov
tel://606-748-9337/
mailto:Charles.caldwell@ky.gov
tel://606-305-3409/
mailto:Gordon.vanhoose@ky.gov
tel://606-687-8600/
mailto:scott.shepherd@ky.gov

